ST MARY’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL - FEES 2020
1% Child - 100% Tuition Fee | $1172 per annum
2™ Child - 80% of Tuition $937.60 per annum
TUITION FEE Fee
Pre-primary to Year 6 3 Child- 60% of Tuition $703.20 per annum
Fee
4™ Child FREE
15 Child $650.00 per annum
2" Child - 80% of Tuition $520.00 per annum
TUITION FEE Fee
Kindergarten 3" Child- 60% of Tuition $390.00 per annum
Fee
4™ Child FREE
3 Year Old Program Per Child attending $650 per Term  $2600 per annum. Sibling
discounts and HCC discounts do not apply to
3 Year Old Program
Health Care Card & PPS Card | PP - Year 6 Tuition $300.00 p.a. $872.00 Discount—first
Holders Concession (on application) child.
Sibling discounts apply.
Health Care Card & PPS Card | Kindergarten Tuition $300.00 p.a. $350 Discount—first child
Holders Concession (on application) Sibling discounts apply.
Bllildil'lg Levy Per family $235 per annum
Amenities & Photocopy levy Kindergarten $96.00 per annum
Pre-primary — Year 6 $166.00 per annum
INSURANCE CClI Per Student 3YO- Year 6 $ 15 per annum
P& FLEVY Kindergarten to Year 6 $ 5.00 per annum
P & F VOLUNTARY | Pre-primary to Year 6 $ 20 per annum
CONTRIBUTION
YEAR 5 CAMP Year 5 $150.00
YEAR 6 CAMP Year 6 $ 500
School Year Book Kindy — Year 6 $25 per family
3Yr Old Program Option to purchase $25
Text Books Kindy N/A
Text Books Pre Primary N/A
Text Books Year 1 $21.00
Text Books & Diary Year 2 $89.00
Text Books & Diary Year 3 $98.00
Text Books & Diary Year 4 $101.00
Text Books & Diary Year 5 $77.00
Text Books & Diary Year 6 $102.00
Swimming /Athletics/Incursions | Pre Primary $80.00
Swimming /Athletics/Incursions | Year I $80.00
Swimming /Athletics/Incursions | Year2 $100.00
Swimming /Athletics/Incursions | Year3 $80.00
Swimming /Athletics/Incursions | Year4 $95.00
Swimming /Athletics/Incursions | Year 5-Year 6 $90.00
One to One Device Year 4 $850.00
One to One Device Year 6 2" Payment as per individual agreement

*%% Swimming / Athletics/ Incursion incorporates in-term swimming lessons, athletics and swimming
carnivals and Incursions. Major excursions will be charged via classrooms.



